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MISC - 20/7 Entries 7:30 START
M/PIII/V Gamblers — 35/23/3 Entries
M/PIII/V Standard — 29/16/2 Entries
Biathlon Standard — 30/9 Entries
Masters Snooker — 38/19/5 Entries
Biathlon Jumpers — 30/9 Entries
M/PIII/V Jumpers — 37/23 Entries

Ring 2:
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance I Standard - 11 Entries
Advanced Standard - 11 Entries
Performance II Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 7 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 4 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 7 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 8 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 3 Entries

PIII/V/M Jumpers — 29/49 Entries
V/PIII/M Snooker — 4/29/40 Entries
V/PIII/M Gamblers — 3/29/46 Entries
V/PIII/M Standard — 2/17/39 Entries
PIII/M Pairs — 20/30 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

Ring 2:
PSJ/Steeplechase — 18/39 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 4 Entries
MISC PERF - 1 Entry
MISC - 3 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 2 Entries
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance II Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance II Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 15 Entries
Performance I Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries

Nashua, NH K9

B e Wy, s
H A A W T
— S - USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Dave Visniski (absent), -- Val Reiner judging Daves courses.
Stephen Routh, Pooler Ga
CLASS SCHEDULE
Friday, May 25, 2018 Saturday, May 26, 2018 Sunday, May 27, 2018
Ring 1: Ring 1: Ring 1:

MISC - 2/4 Entries 7:30 START
M/PIII/V Standard — 37/14/1 Entries
M/PIII/V Gamblers — 43//22/3 Entries
GP/PGP Qualifier — 41/16 Entries
M/PIII/V Snooker — 34/19/3 Entries
M/PIII/V Jumpers — 35/23 Entries

Ring 2:
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Performance I Standard - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
Performance II Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
483 entries on Saturday,

event with 464 entries on Friday,

There are 161 dogs entered in this

and 379 entries on Sunday for a total of 1326 entries.




. . 22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Runnlng Order LlSt 22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Friday, May 25, 2018 22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22038 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

20": 2 competitors
. 20007 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
I(ng 1: MISC 20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

24": 3 competitors 16": 6 competitors

24015 Cooper, Golden ReFriever, Susan Billings 16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

24008 TEN’ BC, Lauren Mchhell . . 16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24001 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16002 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
) DuBois

22": 9 competltor§ 16009 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

22039 Rad, BC,‘Llsa Mar;us 16005 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

22034 Mag;, Brittany, Klm Tees ) 16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 14": 1 competitor

22015 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Réncourt 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 10": 3 competitors

22006  Glance, BC, Sgshana Dos 10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22004 Kelly, Lab, Linda Neal 10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

i 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20": 3 competitors

24012 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

20": 3 competitors 20": 8 competitors

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk P20018 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20006 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell P20017 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon P20015 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20011 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

16": 2 competitors P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P20008 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

P20004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
16": 4 competitors

16016 Xena, BC, Debra Totten 16": 4 competitors

16015 Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy P16008 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard P16005 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P16003 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14": 1 competitor

14002 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard 14": 6 competitors
P14009 Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten
14": 1 competitor P14008 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
12": 1 competitor P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings P14002 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

12": 5 competitors

P12013 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12009 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

i P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
24": 6 competitors P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

24013 Keet( Be}gian Mali@ois, Mary Schultz P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Mich Powers

24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
24001 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings .
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus Rlng 1: Veterans Gamblers

24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

22": 17 competitors V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw .

22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 8": 2 competitors

22036 Gino, BC, Martha Francis V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
22034 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22027 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22024 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22018 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant



Ring 1:

24": 4
24001
24007
24006
24009

Masters Standard

competitors

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Paulie Girl, BC, Mich Powers

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 13 competitors

22001
22031
22034
22033
22030
22006
22024
22018
22017
22014
22012
22008
22038

20": 4
20013
20007
20005
20003

16": 5
16008
16015
16011
16003
16002
DuBois

10": 3
10002
10004
10001

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20016
P20006
p20018
P20017
P20013
P20008
P20004

l6": 2
P16014
P16003

14": 4
P14007
P14008
P14005
P14002

12": 3
P12004
P12002
P12001

Ring 1:

l6": 1
V16001

8": 1
V08001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Performance III Standard

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Veterans Standard

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitor

Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Ring 1:

20": 3
20005
20013
20003

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 12 competitors

22038
22030
22006
22027
22024
22018
22014
22012
22010
22008
22003
22001

24": 5
24013
24007
24006
24004
24009

10": 3
10005
10004
10001

14": 1
14001

16": 6
16007
16014
16011
16008
16015
16003

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14003
P14002

20": 4
P20006
P20018
P20016
P20004

12": 3
P12001
P12013
P12004

Ring 1:

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitor
Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
competitors

Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Snooker

22": 18 competitors

22001
22006
22002
22008
22033
22012
22003
22014
22034
22018
22021

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola



22024
22030
22010
22017
22031
22038
22039

24": 6
24004
24001
24006
24009
24007
24015

20": 4
20002
20007
20005
20013

14": 2
14001
14003

10": 2
10001
10004

16": 6
16011
16005
16002
DuBois
16008
16015
16003

Ring 1:

14": 6
P14009
P14002
P14004
P14003
P14008
P14007

20": 5
P20006
P20013
P20008
P20017
P20011

16": 5
P16013
P16003
P16008
P16014
P16005

12": 3
P12001
P12002
P12004

Ring 1:

l6": 1
V16001

12": 2
V12002
V12001

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
Rider, Golden Retriever,
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Paulie Girl, BC, Mich Powers

Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Susan Billings

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitors

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance III Snooker

competitors

Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitors

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

8": 2
v08002
v08001

Ring 1:

20": 3
20003
20013
20005

competitors
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 12 competitors

22001
22027
22024
22018
22006
22012
22003
22014
22030
22010
22008
22038

24": 5
24007
24013
24004
24006
24009

16": 6
16015
16014
16011
16008
16007
16003

14": 1
14001

10": 3
10005
10004
10001

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14003
P14002

20": 4
P20018
P20016
P20006
P20004

12": 3
P12013
P12004
P12001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd,
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Sue Lohrer

competitor

Pre, Poodle (Miniature), Laura Dolan
competitors

Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings



Ringl' Masters Jumpers V12002 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

22": 18 competitors P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witt#ng .
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

22034 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22027 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22024 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22021 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
22018 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

8": 2 competitors
V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant Ring 2: Starters Standard

22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22008 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm 24": 1 competitor

22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 24010 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22038 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22": 1 competitor

22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 22037 Cassie, Bearded Collie, Ellen Dagesse

24": 5 competitors 20": 1 competitor

24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Mich Powers 20014 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos 16": 4 competitors

24001 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff 16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16004 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

20": 5 competitors 16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

20004 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

20013 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 14": 2 competitors

20007 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 14002 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

20002 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

10": 1 competitor
14": 1 competitor 10005 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 3 competitors , Ring 2: Performance I Standard
10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

. ) 20": 3 competitors
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

P20020 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

16": 5 competitors P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16009 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

16": 4 competitors

P16016 Jake, All-American, Kelly Newth
P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

DuBois P16001 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson
. 14": 1 competitor
Ring 1: Performance I1I/Veterans Jumpers P14010 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
16": 5 competitors 12": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P12006 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
P16008 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
P16003 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 8": 2 competitors
P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler P08003 Kyle, All-American, Carole Carlin
P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch
20": 8 competitors
P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20017 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson Rlllg 2: Advanced Standard
P20015 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 24": 2 competitors

P20018 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark 24015 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

P20008 Shiner, Aussie, Carglyn Rancourt 24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
P20006 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P20004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark 22": 6 competitors

14v: 4 . 22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

. competitors , 22035 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye 22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

P14005 Tach, Border Staffy{ Kathy Clement 22021 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran 22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

P14002 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney 22002 Keaés éC Toan Lawson

12": 4 competitors



20": 1 competitor , Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

24": 2 competitors

16": 1 competitorl ) ) ) 24010 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
16005 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 24008 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
14": 1 coppetitor ) . 20": 1 competitor
14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 20014 Rae. BC, Joni Silva
4 r

16": 3 competitors

Ring 2: Performance II Standard 16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16004 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
20": 1 competitor 16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
14": 2 competitors
14": 2 competitors 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran 14002 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

12": 1 competitor , o Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers
P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline

20": 4 competitors
P20020 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Ring 2: Starters Pairs P20014 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
P20005 Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16004 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
16": 2 competitors
10005 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton P16016 Jake, All-American, Kelly Newth
- P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 1 competitor
P14010 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Ring 2: Performance I Pairs

P20020 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
4 r
24": 1 competitor
P20005 Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan 24015 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
P12006 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
22": 2 competitors

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon 22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

P16001 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson 22021 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins 10": 1 competitor

P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline 10005 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers
Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

20": 1 competitor
22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

16": 2 competitors
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal P16001 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

14": 1 competitor

P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian
Ring 2: Performance II Pairs .

12": 1 competitor

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline

P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

ror



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

24": 1 competitor

24010 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

20": 1 competitor
20014 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

16": 2 competitors
16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

14": 2 competitors
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14002 Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

10": 1 competitor
10005 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker
20": 2 competitors
P20005 Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan
P20001 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Jake, All-American, Kelly Newth

14": 1 competitor
P14010 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

12": 1 competitor

P12006 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

22": 1 competitor
22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20": 1 competitor
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

16": 3 competitors

16016 Xena, BC, Debra Totten

16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16004 Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

20": 4 competitors

P20020 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20014 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

16": 1 competitor
P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

McCulloch

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors

24010 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

24008 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22": 1
22037

20": 2
20014
20011

16": 3
16010
16004
16001

14": 1
14002

10": 1
10005

competitor
Cassie, Bearded Collie, Ellen Dagesse

competitors
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Ava, All-American, Kelly Newth

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
Nitro, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

competitor
Birdie, Jack Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

competitor
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

20": 3
P20020
P20014
P20005

16": 2
P16016
P16001

14": 1
P14010

12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P08003

competitors

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Cooper, GSD, Deana Chrzan

competitors
Jake, All-American, Kelly Newth
Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

competitor
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

competitor
Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

competitor
Kyle, All-American, Carole Carlin

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 2
24015
24013

22": 1
22028

20": 1
20006

16": 1
16005

14": 1
14004

competitors
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

competitor
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitor
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitor
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

20": 2
P20002
P20001

16": 1
P16013

competitors
Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitor
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras



. . P20019 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Runnlng Order LISt P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Saturday, May 26, 2018 P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
P20015 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20017 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20018 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ring 1: P III/V/Masters Jumpers Group B

10": 2 competitors
10003 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

(}rOl“)[& 10004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
14": 2 competitors 14": 1 competitor
P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Ka;hy Clement 14003 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
P14008 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Gl‘Ollp A 22": 2 competitors
22018 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
10": 1 competitor 22027 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
) Group C
16": 5 competitors
16002 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle 8": 1 competitor
DuBois ) V08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting
16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16016 Xena, BC, Deb;a Tottgn 12": 3 competitors
16014 Anthem, Sheltle,.Danlel Lombard . V12002 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy P12002 Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

i P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
20": 1 competitor

20002 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 14": 1 competitor

i P14011 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
22": 18 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16": 1
22002 Keat;, BC, Joan Lawsgn P16010
22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22024 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitor
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

22005 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson (;FOHI)(:

22008 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal 20": 6 competitors

22013 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20004 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
22016 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson 20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
22020 Neon, BC, Pamela Green 20012 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 20013 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22": 3 competitors

22034 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 22007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22038 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22025 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

24": 7 competitors

(}roup‘B 24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
" i 24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos
8": 1 cqmpetltor ) 24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus
P08001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon 24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
r r
.. . 24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff
12": 2 competitors . . 24011 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings 24014 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

P12008 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

14": 2 competitors .
P14002 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney Rlng 1: Veterans Snooker

P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
8": 1 competitor

16": 6 competitors v08001 Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting
P16004 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16003 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 12": 2 competitors

P16006 Darby, Aussie, Debi 0'Keefe V12001 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
P16007 Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan V12002 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16011 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 1 competitor

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20": 10 competitors
P20004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
P20006 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20008 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20010 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron



Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 3
P12001
P12002
P12004

Performance III Snooker

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Pixel,
Star,

Sheltie, Karen Witting
Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

16": 10 competitors

P16002
P16003
P16006
P16005
P16007
P16009
P16008
P16010
P16013
P16011

20": 9
P20004
P20008
P20019
P20010
P20011
P20006
P20017
P20018
P20013

14": 6
P14003
P14002
P14008
P14009
P14011
P14007

Ring 1:

14": 1
14003

10": 2
10003
10004

l6": 2
16011
16015

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitors

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Snooker

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

22": 23 competitors

22001
22003
22005
22008
22026
22010
22017
22012
22013
22025
22016
22002
22018
22022
22024
22019
22030
22033
22034
22031
22038
22014
22039

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

24": 17
24003
24011
24004
24006
24007
24009
24014

20": 5
20002
20009
20012
20005
20013

Ring 1:

4": 1
V04001

8": 1
v08001

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 4
P12013
P12001
P12002
P12004

20": 9
P20011
P20004
P20008
P20012
P20013
P20019
P20015
P20017
P20018

16": 9
P16003
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16002
P16009
P16010
P16011
P16008

14": 6
P14007
P14002
P14003
P14005
P14008
P14011

competitors

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Veterans Gamblers

competitor

Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
competitor

Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance III Gamblers

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo



Ring 1:

14": 1
14003

16": 4
16002
DuBois
16011
16009
16015

10": 2
10002
10004

Masters Gamblers

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

22": 24 competitors

22001
22013
22002
22007
22008
22010
22012
22014
22016
22017
22018
22019
22020
22024
22026
22027
22003
22029
22030
22033
22034
22031
22038
22039

20": 6
20012
20003
20005
20006
20009
20013

24": 9
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24009
24011
24013
24014

Ring 1:

8": 1
v08001

l6": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 3
P12001

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Veterans Standard

competitor
Daisy, Sheltie, Karen Witting

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Performance III Standard

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

P12002
P12004

14": 3
P14002
P14005
P14008

16": 3
P16007
P16003
P16006

20": 7
P20004
P20006
P20008
P20019
P20013
P20017
P20018

Pixel, Sheltie, Karen Witting
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

competitors

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ring 1: Masters Standard

10": 3
10004
10002
10003

16": 3
16002
DuBois
16011
16015

20": 6
20003
20009
20004
20005
20007
20013

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitors
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 21 competitors

22001
22008
22003
22005
22006
22020
22007
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018
22024
22025
22027
22030
22031
22033
22034
22038

24": 6
24005
24006
24007
24009
24011
24014

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich



Ring 1:

P12004
P20019

P14003
P12001

P14009
P14008

P14011
P08001

P16003
P14007

P16004
P14002

P16005
P12013

p20018
P20004

P20013
P20008

P20015
P20010

ror

Ring 1:

16011
16015

16002
DuBois
20007

10004
20013

20003
22003

10003
22018

20005
22034

20012
22038

22012
22030

22014
22016

22023
22033

22024
22031

22017
24011

22013
24003

22006
24006

Performance III Pairs

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Indy, Sheltie, Debra Totten
Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Keely,
Vinny,

BC, Maureen Melo

Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Gingee,
Gusto,

BC, Carolyn Rancourt
All-American, Betsy Nye

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Luce,
Zep,

BC, Nicki Houghton
Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Keen,
Clever,

BC, Marshall Clark
BC, Melanie Clark

Sara Aubois
Carolyn Rancourt

Ridley,
Shiner,

BC,
Aussie,

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Masters Pairs

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Pink, Cocker Spaniel,

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Carolyn Hess

Vinca,
Gracie,

BC, Noreen Scelzo
Lab, Ellen Zieske

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Gwen,
Angel,

BC, Maureen Melo
BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Lab, Sandra Bixler
Lab, Janice Johnson

Targa,
Timer,

Maze,
Magic,

BC, Donalee Slater
German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Jake, BC, John Marcus

11

24007
24009

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals

Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping/Steeplechase

Group A

16": 1 competitor
P16005 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Group A

10":
10002

1 competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16": 4
16002

DuBois
16009
16011
16014

competitors
Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle

Debra Totten
Jane Plamondon
Daniel Lombard

Chase,
Cullen,
Anthen,

Sheltie,
Sheltie,
Sheltie,

22":

22001
22002
22008
22010
22011
22012
22017
22020
22024
22026
22030
22033
22031
22034
22038

15 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Fly, BC, Linda Neal
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Neon, BC, Pamela Green
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Group B

8": 1
P08001

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
12": 2
P12001
P12013

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14": 2
P14003
P14007

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

16": 3
P16006
P16008
P16013

competitors

Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 5
P20004
P20006
P20010
P20017
P20018

Group B

competitors

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22": 3
22018
22027
22028

competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings



Group C

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

McCulloch

12": 1 competitor

Mary

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

14": 1 competitor
P14004 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Group C

20": 7 competitors

20008 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20007 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20013 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 4 competitors

22006 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
22025 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22036 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

24": 5 competitors

24003 Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20": 1 competitor
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22": 4 competitors

22011 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22022 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
22029 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 1 competitor
24013

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

12

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

12":
P1200
P1200

Ring 2:

16":
16001

20":
20014

24":
24008

Ring 2:

14":
P1400

16":
P1601

20":
P2001

Ring 2:

16":
16014

20":
20006
20008

22"
22028

24":
24013

Ring 2:

12":
P1200
P1200

20":
P2000

Ring 2:

14":
14004

16":
16001
16006

20":
20014

2
3
5

1

1

1

1
1

1
5

1
2

1

2

1

1

2
3
5

1
7

1

2

1

competitors
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
Trixie, All-American, Maria Bertolino

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

competitor
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Performance II Snooker

competitor
Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

competitor
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

competitor
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitor
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Performance I Snooker

competitors
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
Trixie, All-American, Maria Bertolino

competitor
Milo, All-American, Rosemary Decie

Starters Snooker

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Rae, BC, Joni Silva



Ring 2: MISC

16":
P1600

22":
22014
22039

24":
24008

1
2

2

1

competitor
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance II Pairs

P2001

ror

2

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

20008
22010

20006
22029

22022
22028

24013

ror

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Ring 2: Performance I Pairs

P1200
P1200

5
3

Trixie, All-American, Maria Bertolino
Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

14004

ror

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

8":

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary

1

competitor

McCulloch

12":
P1200

14":
P1400

1
8

1
1

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

10":
10003

20":
20008

22":

22011
22022
22028

1

1

3

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

competitor
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
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Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

12": 2 compe
P12003 Thea,
P12005 Trixi

16": 1 compe
P16015 Zelda

20": 1 compe
P20007 Milo,

titors
Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
e, All-American, Maria Bertolino

titor
, All-American, Sharon Terzian

titor
All-American, Rosemary Decie

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 1 compe
14004 Goode

16": 3 compe

16001 Rogue
16006 Switc
16014 Anthe

20": 1 compe
20014 Rae,

22": 1 compe
22005 Coda,

24": 1 compe
24008 TEN,

titor
, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

titors

, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

h, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
m, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

titor
BC, Joni Silva

titor
English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson

titor
BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Performance II Standard

12": 1 compe
P12008 Dahli

14": 2 compe
P14001 0Oz, B
P14003 Puck,
20": 2 compe

P20007 Milo,
P20012 River

Ring 2: Adva

14": 1 compe
14003 Spice

16": 1 compe
16016 Xena,

20": 3 compe

20006 Cheek
20008 Cinde
20012 Gwen,

22": 9 compe

22002 Keats
22010 Fly,

22011 Sapph
22022 Ribo,
22026 Fanta
22028 Kenne
22029 Apach
22035 Sharp
22039 Rad,

24": 1 compe
24013 Keet,

titor

, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

titors
C, Sharon Terzian
Keeshond, Janice Moran

titors
All-American, Rosemary Decie
(V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

nced Standard

titor
, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

titor
BC, Debra Totten

titors

y, BC, Martha Francis

r, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
BC, Maureen Melo

titors

, BC, Joan Lawson

BC, Linda Neal

ire, BC, Roma Hunter

Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
dy, BC, Linda Eldred

e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

ie, BC, Joan Lawson

BC, Lisa Marcus

titor
Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz



Ring 2: Performance I Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch

12": 2 competitors
P12003 Thea, Cocker Spaniel, Jodi Rodrigues
P12005 Trixie, All-American, Maria Bertolino

16": 2 competitors
P16013 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 3 competitors

16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

16006 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

20": 1 competitor
20014 Rae, BC, Joni Silva



Running Order List
Sunday, May 27, 2018

Ring 1: MISC

22": 2 competitors
22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 1 competitor

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

16": 3 competitors

P16018 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

P16017 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Masters Standard

24": 5 competitors

24014 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 19 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22027 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22025 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22024 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22020 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22018 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22013 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22008 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22007 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22006 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22003 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22038 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20007 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16": 6 competitors

16015 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16009 Chase, Sheltie, Debra Totten

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle
DuBois

10": 3 competitors

10003 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
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Ring 1:

20": 6
P20010
P20018
P20017
P20013
P20006
P20004

16": 2
P16018
P16008

14": 3
P14008
P14005
P14002

12": 3
P12004
P12001
P12012

Performance III Standard

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitors

Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

24": 17
24014
24013
24007
24006
24009
24004
24005

Veterans Standard

competitor

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 23 competitors

22001
22029
22036
22033
22031
22030
22026
22024
22020
22018
22017
22014
22013
22012
22010
22009
22008
22007
22006
22038
22003
22002
22039

20": 5
20009
20007
20006
20005
20003

16": 6
16016
16015

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Neon, BC, Pamela Green
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Xena, BC, Debra Totten
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy



16012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22031 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

16002 Ada, Miniature American Shepherd, Michelle 22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
DuBois 22027 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22026 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

10": 2 competitors 22025 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22024 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 22020 Neon, BC, Pamela Green

22018 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers 22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22011 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

22009 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22006 Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 8 competitors

P20011 wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20018 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20017 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20015 Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
P20013 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20010 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
P20004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

10": 3 competitors
10003 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10002 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14": 4 competitors 10001 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

P14008 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

P14002 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

16": 5 competitors

16015 Spark (0O), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

16012 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16011 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 5 competitors
P 16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16018 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16011 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16008 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier
P16005 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 4 competitors

12": 5 competitors P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

P12013 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P12012 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina P14006 Only, BC, Andy Winther
LaFave-Saletnik P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P12011 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 20": 5 competitors

P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings P20018 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20017 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20010 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers P20006 Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
P20004 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

16": 1 competitor

V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 1 competitor

P16002 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

8": 1 competitor

V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers 12": 6 competitors

P12013 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12012 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina
LaFave-Saletnik

P12011 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline
R R . P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Rlng 1: Grand Prix Quallﬁer P12001 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

20": 6 competitors

20010 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20005 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20003 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20002 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24": 5 competitors

24014 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff

24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24": 5 competitors
24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24004 Knack, BC, Soshana Dos

24007 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24006 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24009 Play, BC, Valori Duff

20": 3 competitors

20007 Gilli, Aussie, Anne Hubbard
20002 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
20009 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 22 competitors

22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22038 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22033 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22": 20 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22017 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
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22008
22024
22030
22025
22010
22026
22033
22013
22003
22018
22009
22006
22014
22012
22031
22038
22039

l6": 4
16015
16003
16011
16012

10": 2

10001
10003

Ring 1:

12": 6
P12012

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance III Snooker

competitors

Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

P12010
P12013
P12004
P12001
P12008

16": 4
P16012
P16011
P16005
P16018

20": 6
P20006
P20013
P20004
P20017
P20011
p20018

14": 3
P14002
P14003
P14007

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
V08002

Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitor

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
competitor

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
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Ring 1:

Masters Jumpers

22": 22 competitors

22001
22033
22031
22030
22027
22026
22007
22025
22024
22020
22018
22017
22014
22013
22012
22010
22009
22008
22038
22003
22002
22039

24": 5
24014
24009
24006
24007
24005

20": 3
20009
20007
20002

10": 2
10002
10001

16": 3
16012
16011
16003

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20018
P20017
P20006
P20015
P20013
P20012
P20004

16": 6
V16001
P16018
P16012
P16008
P16004
P16002

12": 5
P12001
P12012

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Neon, BC, Pamela Green

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Tuggie, BC,
Gilli, Aussie,
Tuuli, Aussie,

Diane Eagle
Anne Hubbard
Christopher Holm

competitors
Acela, Sheltie,
Rowan, Sheltie,

Paula Ayer
Heather Witt

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Guess, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ivan, All-American, Linda Eldred
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina

LaFave-Saletnik

P12011
P12010
P12004

14": 4
P14005
P14003
P14002

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney



P14007 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
14": 1 competitor
8": 1 competitor 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Performance I Standard
Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

20": 2 competitors

24": 1 competitor P20009 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner
24002 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
22": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor
22032 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20": 1 competitor 14": 1 competitor
20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson P14006 Only, BC, Andy Winther
16": 3 competitors 12": 1 competitor
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard P12010 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa
16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer 8": 1 competitor
P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
14": 1 competitor McCulloch

14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Advanced Standard
Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers
24": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
P20009 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner
22": 8 competitors

16": 1 competitor 22039 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 22035 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22029 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
14": 1 competitor 22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
P14006 Only, BC, Andy Winther 22026 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22011 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22010 Fly, BC, Linda Neal

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers 22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 2 competitors 20": 3 cgmpet?t@rs
22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred ;88%2 Bim, Miniature American ;hepherd, Amy Carlson
22011 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 1 competitor
16013 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer
Ring 2: Performance II Standard
10": 1 competitor
10003 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier 20": 1 competitor
P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers 14": 2 competitors .
P14003 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

20": 1 competitor P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon X
12": 2 competitors

P12008 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

14": 1 competitor ) . .
P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline

P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

12": 3 competitors

P12010 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann Lippa Rlllg 2: Starters Snooker
P12008 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12007 Kricket, All-American, Lori Kline 24": 2 competitors

24008 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24002 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte
Ring 2: Starters Standard .

22": 1 competitor

24": 1 competitor 22032 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

24002 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte .
20": 1 competitor

22": 1 competitor 20001 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

22032 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson X
16": 2 competitors

16013 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

16": 4 competitors ) .
16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson

16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16013 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

14": 1 competitor
14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
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Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker 24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
20": 1 competitor 22": 3 competitors
P20009 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner 22029 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
22011 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Ring 2: Advanced Snooker .
20": 1 competitor

24": 1 competitor 20010 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

24013 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Ma Schult
! e HHets, Y ULt 14": 1 competitor

22": 2 competitors 14004 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

22029 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22028 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers
20": 2 competitors
20010 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson 20": 1 competitor
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

16": 1 competitor
16014 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

20": 2 competitors
P20012 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P20002 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

16": 1 competitor
P16015 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 1 competitor
P14001 Oz, BC, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24008 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24002 Sadie, All-American, Jennifer Laporte

22": 1 competitor
22032 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

16": 3 competitors

16013 Boost, Sheltie, Erin Schaefer

16010 Flash, Sheltie, Veronique Mendelson
16001 Rogue, NSDTR, Rose Dyer

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20009 Derby, Great Dane, TC Lardner

8": 1 competitor

P08002 Jessie James, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary
McCulloch
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